1° Tappa Narc Autumn Series - Settimana Velica
Trieste
Yacht Club Adriaco
21/09/2019 - 29/09/2019

Series Results class ORC (ALL)

RIATIC RaTiHMG CiRGUT

Overall
ITA-  DUFOUR 34 BIGNOLINI /o NORTHERN
NORTHERN LIGHT  [PA- . DS DISNO oo C.V.GRIGNANO 3,00 400 3,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 14,00
2 LADY DAY 998 gg%g ITALIA9.98 F  CORRADO ANNIS Y.C.ADRIACO C 1,00 1,00 1,00 200 200 2,00 13’% 25,00
3 REBEL 11{)% FIRST 40" COSTANTIN MANUEL ADRIACO B 500 2,00 2,00 600 800 3,00 200 28,00
DUER ... NEL ITA- .
4 DUER LA FIRST40 RECANELLO ROBERTO PORTODIMARE B 200 300 800 7,00 500 4,00 3,00 3200
VOLA VOLA ITA- .
5 YO VoL e MILLENIUM40' | NOVELLO STEFANO D. N. SISTIANA B 400 13,00 4,00 10,00 3,00 8,00 400 46,00
ITA- ) BORGATELLO N. ¢/o PIONIERI 17,00
6 DEMON X Ay | X35 MOD. s ASS. PORTO DI MARE c 600 600 500 700 400 900 600 53,00
7 SONIA 112’1'40 gg’;ND SOLEIL ' k| EPRIN G. c/o VIVILAVELA S.T. C.N.PORTO S.MARGHERITA ~ B 12,00 7,00 7,00 8,00 13,00 500 5,00 57,00
8 MIMOSA 11ng_11 X-35 TARABOCCHIA GIULIO Y.C.ADRIACO C 9,00 800 12,00 4,00 6,00 10,00 12,00 61,00
9 BRAVA Y FARR49 PISON FRNCECO L.N.I. MONFALCONE A 700 900 1400 500 900 700 %20 67,00
10 SEVENJSEVEN  ITA-717  J-109 PERINI DARIO C.D.V.VENEZIA C 13,00 10,00 11,00 3,00 11,00 13,00 9,00 70,00
11 MOXIE I3T5A3'07 X-35 BONSIGNORE PAOLO C.N.S.MARGHERITA C 800 14,00 10,00 1382 700 6,00 8,00 70,00
ITA- C.N. PORTO SANTA
12 BARRAMUNDI 'oge | FIRST 367 ANDREA FRIGHETTO o, C 11,00 12,00 6,00 9,00 12,00 11,00 10,00 71,00
13 ELCA A S(F;AND SOLEIL ' NATBO CARLO Y.C.PORTOPICCOLO A 17D',8g 500 9,00 12,00 10,00 12,00 7,00 72,00
14 GIVE ME FIVE 51T1A5_0 ARYA 415 D'ANGELO ENRICO Y.C.HANNIBAL B 10,00 11,00 13,00 1300 14,00 1400 ‘%29 91,00
15 FIVE TO SIX I1T1A(\)-25 X-3/ TONMK2  VESCO DIEGO Y.C.HANNIBAL C 17D',82 16,00 16,00 11,00 1500 15,00 11,00 101,00
ITA- . 17,00 17,00 17,00
16 SOLOLEI I 4 | DUFOUR 34 VIDONI STEFANO SOCIETANAUTICALAGUNA ~ C 14,00 1500 1500 14,00 1500 17,80 1780 109,00

[08/12/2019 21:36:08]



1° Tappa Narc Autumn Series - Settimana ~0

- MORT RIATIC EATIME CIRCUIT
Velica

Trieste
Yacht Club Adriaco
21/09/2019 - 29/09/2019

Series Results class ORC (ALL)

A (A)
Yacht
Name Sail No Type Owner Club Division | R1 | R2 | R3 | R4 | RS R7 | Total
ITA- PISON LN.L 3,00
1 BRAVA 10O FARR 49 P e L CONE 1,00 2,00 2,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 20 11,00
2 ELCA A SS.AND SOLEIL ' NAIBO CARLO | Y.C.PORTOPICCOLO A 3D'|Sg 1,00 1,00 2,00 2,00 2,00 1,00 12,00

[08/12/2019 21:36:08]



1° Tappa Narc Autumn Series - Settimana ~0

- MORT RIATIC EATIME CIRCUIT
Velica

Trieste
Yacht Club Adriaco
21/09/2019 - 29/09/2019

Series Results class ORC (ALL)

B (B)
ITA- ' COSTANTIN
1 REBEL 1040 FIRST 40 MANUEL ADRIACO 3,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 3,00 1,00 1,00 11,00
DUER ... NEL ITA- ' RECANELLO
2 VENTO 16090 FIRST 40 ROBERTO PORTODIMARE B 1,00 2,00 4,00 2,00 2,00 2,00 2,00 15,00
VOLA VOLA ITA-  MILLENIUM  NOVELLO
3 ENDEAVOUR | 16008 | 40" STEFANO D. N. SISTIANA B 2,00 5,00 2,00 4,00 1,00 4,00 3,00 21,00
CELEPRIN G.
ITA- | GRAND C.N.PORTO
4 SONIA 14140  SOLFIL 40 R (S:/$_VIVILAVELA S MARGHERITA B 5,00 3,00 3,00 3,00 4,00 3,00 4,00 25,00
ITA- D'ANGELO 6,00
5 | GIVE ME FIVE 4150 ARYA 415 ENRICO Y.C.HANNIBAL B 4,00 4,00 5,00 5,00 5,00 5,00 RET 34,00

[08/12/2019 21:36:08]



1° Tappa Narc Autumn Series - Settimana Velica
Trieste
Yacht Club Adriaco
21/09/2019 - 29/09/2019

Series Results class ORC (ALL)

RIATIC RaTiHMG CiRGUT

C (C)
T T CICI TN R
NORTHERN ITA- DUFOUR 34  BIGNOLINI c/o NORTHERN LIGHT
NORTH e | BN C.V.GRIGNANO 2,00 2,00 2,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 10,00
2 LADY DAY 998 g;%g ITALIA9.98 F  CORRADO ANNIS Y.C.ADRIACO C 1,00 1,00 1,00 2,00 2,00 2,00 %'gg 18,00
ITA- ] BORGATELLO N. c/o PIONIERI DEL 10,00
3 DEMON X g | X35 MOD. DORS ASS. PORTO DI MARE c 300 300 3,00 29 300 400 200 2800
4 MIMOSA 11-2/2-11 X-35 TARABOCCHIA GIULIO Y.C.ADRIACO C | 500 400 7,00 400 400 500 7,00 36,00
5 MOXIE 21.%7 X-35 BONSIGNORE PAOLO C.N.S.MARGHERITA C 400 7,00 5,00 1%,88 500 3,00 3,00 37,00
6 SEVENJSEVEN ITA-717 | J-109 PERINI DARIO C.D.V.VENEZIA C | 700 500 600 300 600 7,00 400 3800
ITA- C.N. PORTO SANTA
7 BARRAMUNDI L% FIRST 36.7 ANDREA FRIGHETTO SIS C | 600 600 400 500 700 600 500 39,00
8 FIVE TO SIX I1T1/?)}5 X-3/ TON MK2 | VESCO DIEGO Y.C.HANNIBAL C 1%,3(5) 9,00 9,00 600 800 800 600 56,00
ITA- . 10,00 10,00 10,00
9 SOLOLEI ',  DUFOUR34  VIDONISTEFANO SOCIETA'NAUTICA LAGUNA C 800 800 800 7,00 1200 1209 1099 61,00

[08/12/2019 21:36:08]



ORC

1

1° Tappa Narc Autumn Series - Settimana Velica

Results [08/12/2019 21:44:40]

Start: 21/09/2019 11:00:00

Distance: 4,52 NM

Scoring PCS - Constructed Course

1 g § A
2 g jmA
3R
4§ A
s §§ImA
6 §j A
7 BN TA
g8 j A
9§ ImA
10 j j A
11§ A

2§ A
13 A
14 A

15 | Jj 1mA
15 j Jj 1mA

LADY DAY 998
DUER ... NEL VENTO
NORTHERN LIGHT

VOLA VOLA ENDEAVOUR

REBEL
DEMON X
BRAVA
MOXIE
MIMOSA
GIVE ME FIVE
BARRAMUNDI
SONIA

SEVEN J SEVEN
SOLOLEIL
ELCA

FIVE TO SIX

Leg data

. Leg

Wind Wind | Predefined
Direction | Speed Curve

1,20 1050° | 107,0° None
0,11 19,0° | 120,0° None
1,12 2850°  120,0° None
0,99  120,0°  115,0° None

1,10 300,0° 125,0° None

ITA-98189
ITA-16090
ITA-14696
ITA-16008
ITA-1040
ITA-15338
ITA-1000
ITA-35307
ITA-15811
ITA-4150
ITA-4286
ITA-14140
ITA-717
ITA-15574
A
ITA-11025

ITALIA9.98 F
FIRST 40'

DUFOUR 34 MOD.
MILLENIUM 40'
FIRST 40'

X-35 MOD.

FARR 49'

X-35

X-35

ARYA 415

FIRST 36.7
GRAND SOLEIL 40 R
J-109

DUFOUR 34
GRAND SOLEIL 50'
X-3/ TON MK2

Trieste

Yacht Club Adriaco
21/09/2019 - 29/09/2019

Race Results

CORRADO ANNIS
RECANELLO ROBERTO

BIGNOLINI c/o NORTHERN LIGHT SAILING

NOVELLO STEFANO
COSTANTIN MANUEL

BORGATELLO N. c/o PIONIERI DEL MARE

PISON FRNCECO
BONSIGNORE PAOLO

TARABOCCHIA GIULIO

D'ANGELO ENRICO
ANDREA FRIGHETTO

CELEPRIN G. c/o VIVILAVELA S.T.

PERINI DARIO
VIDONI STEFANO
NAIBO CARLO
VESCO DIEGO

O ' >» O 0O @ O @ o o0 > 0 om0 w

+0 11:57:04
+0 11:54:19
+0 12:01:53
+0 11:50:22
+0 11:54:58
+0 11:58:25
+0 11:49:13
+0 11:58:14
+0 11:57:56
+0 11:53:41
+0 12:01:52
+0 12:01:51
+0 12:05:11
+0 12:15:19
DNS
DNS

00:57:04
00:54:19
01:01:53
00:50:22
00:54:58
00:58:25
00:49:13
00:58:14
00:57:56
00:53:41
01:01:52
01:01:51
01:05:11
01:15:19

00:00:00
00:01:27
00:01:29
00:01:45
00:02:07
00:02:56
00:03:03
00:03:26
00:03:28
00:04:16
00:05:13
00:07:51
00:08:18
00:14:30

RIATIG RATIME CiRGUIT

1,00
2,00
3,00
4,00
5,00
6,00
7,00
8,00
9,00

10,00

11,00

12,00

13,00

14,00

17,00

17,00



ORC

Results [08/12/2019 21:45:23]

Start: 21/09/2019 14:42:
Distance: 5,02 NM

00

Scoring: PCS - Constructed Course

1 | j ITA LADY DAY 998
2§ A REBEL

3 j § ITA DUER..

4 || J| ITA NORTHERN LIGHT
5 j§ § ITA ELCA

6 |  ITA DEMON X
7 |l J ITA SONIA

8 | § ITA MIMOSA
9 §  1TA BRAVA
10 |j J ITA SEVEN J SEVEN
11 | | ITA GIVE ME FIVE
12 | j ITA  BARRAMUNDI
13 |  ITA VOLA VOLA ENDEAVOUR | ITA-16008
14 || J ITA MOXIE
15 | | ITA SOLOLEI
16 | J ITA FIVE TO SIX

Leg data

. Leg Wind
IIHHH%H%H'I!l!!!!lll!!l!!!ll

1,24 260,0°  260,0°
011 171,0°  265,0°
1,16 80,0° 260,0°
1,16 260,0° 260,0°
0,11 171,0°  260,0°
1,24 80,0°  260,0°

Wind
Speed

Predefined
Curve

None
None
None
None
None

None

1° Tappa Narc Autumn Series - Settimana Velica

ITA-98189
ITA-1040

NEL VENTO ITA-16090

ITA-14696
A
ITA-15338
ITA-14140
ITA-15811
ITA-1000
ITA-717
ITA-4150
ITA-4286

ITA-35307
ITA-15574
ITA-11025

Trieste
Yacht Club Adriaco

21/09/2019 - 29/09/2019

ITALIA9.98 F
FIRST 40'

FIRST 40'

DUFOUR 34 MOD.
GRAND SOLEIL 50'
X-35 MOD.
GRAND SOLEIL 40 R
X-35

FARR 49'

J-109

ARYA 415

FIRST 36.7
MILLENIUM 40'
X-35

DUFOUR 34

X-3/ TON MK2

Race Results

CORRADO ANNIS

COSTANTIN MANUEL

RECANELLO ROBERTO

BIGNOLINI c/o NORTHERN LIGHT SAILING
NAIBO CARLO

BORGATELLO N. c/o PIONIERI DEL MARE
CELEPRIN G. c/o VIVILAVELA S.T.
TARABOCCHIA GIULIO

PISON FRNCECO

PERINI DARIO

D'ANGELO ENRICO

ANDREA FRIGHETTO

NOVELLO STEFANO

BONSIGNORE PAOLO

VIDONI STEFANO

VESCO DIEGO

0O o0 o0 @ O w0 > 0 @ 0> 0 Wmw

+0 15:36:29
+0 15:32:52
+0 15:33:24
+0 15:39:41
+0 15:32:32
+0 15:37:21
+0 15:36:00
+0 15:36:52
+0 15:29:21
+0 15:38:43
+0 15:33:29
+0 15:40:13
+0 15:34:14
+0 15:39:42
+0 15:47:43
+0 15:51:24

00:54:29
00:50:52
00:51:24
00:57:41
00:50:32
00:55:21
00:54:00
00:54:52
00:47:21
00:56:43
00:51:29
00:58:13
00:52:14
00:57:42
01:05:43
01:09:24

00:00:00
00:00:10
00:00:40
00:00:48
00:01:05
00:01:44
00:01:56
00:02:03
00:02:09
00:02:20
00:03:29
00:04:00
00:04:29
00:04:37
00:08:13
00:13:09

RIATIG RATIME CiRGUIT

1,00
2,00
3,00
4,00
5,00
6,00
7,00
8,00
9,00

10,00

11,00

12,00

13,00

14,00

15,00

16,00



ORC

1° Tappa Narc Autumn Series - Settimana Velica

Results [08/12/2019 21:45:48]

Start: 21/09/2019 16:04:00

Distance: 4,72 NM

Scoring: PCS - Constructed Course

1 | j ITA LADY DAY 998

2§ A REBEL

3 | J ITA NORTHERN LIGHT

4 | | ITA VOLA VOLA ENDEAVOUR

5 | § ITA DEMONX

6 |l lj ITA BARRAMUNDI

7 |l J ITA SONIA

8 | J ITA DUER... NEL VENTO

9 BB A ELCA

10 | j ITA MOXIE

11 |j | ITA SEVEN J SEVEN

12 | § ITA  MIMOSA

13 |l | ITA  GIVE ME FIVE

14 | j ITA BRAVA

15 | | ITA SOLOLEI

16 | J ITA FIVE TO SIX

Leg data
e o . 22

1,30 | 270,00 270,0° None
0,11 | 194,0°  275,0° None
1,19 90,0°  260,0° None
1,02 255,0° 255,0° None

1,10 75,0° 255,0° None

ITA-98189
ITA-1040
ITA-14696
ITA-16008
ITA-15338
ITA-4286
ITA-14140
ITA-16090
A
ITA-35307
ITA-717
ITA-15811
ITA-4150
ITA-1000
ITA-15574
ITA-11025

21/09/2019 - 29/09/2019

ITALIA9.98 F
FIRST 40'

DUFOUR 34 MOD.
MILLENIUM 40'
X-35 MOD.

FIRST 36.7
GRAND SOLEIL 40 R
FIRST 40'

GRAND SOLEIL 50'
X-35

J-109

X-35

ARYA 415

FARR 49'

DUFOUR 34

X-3/ TON MK2

Trieste
Yacht Club Adriaco

Race Results

CORRADO ANNIS
COSTANTIN MANUEL

BIGNOLINI c/o NORTHERN LIGHT SAILING

NOVELLO STEFANO

BORGATELLO N. c/o PIONIERI DEL MARE

ANDREA FRIGHETTO

CELEPRIN G. c/o VIVILAVELA S.T.

RECANELLO ROBERTO
NAIBO CARLO
BONSIGNORE PAOLO
PERINI DARIO
TARABOCCHIA GIULIO
D'ANGELO ENRICO
PISON FRNCECO
VIDONI STEFANO
VESCO DIEGO

0O o0/ >» m O o0 0 >» @ w0 0O w0 w

+0 17:06:42
+0 17:02:32
+017:11:35
+0 16:58:52
+0 17:07:05
+0 17:08:43
+0 17:05:53
+0 17:04:57
+0 17:04:49
+0 17:08:09
+017:11:05
+0 17:08:23
+0 17:03:33
+0 16:59:53
+0 17:17:57
+0 17:24:29

01:02:42
00:58:32
01:07:35
00:54:52
01:03:05
01:04:43
01:01:53
01:00:57
01:00:49
01:04:09
01:07:05
01:04:23
00:59:33
00:55:53
01:13:57
01:20:29

00:00:00
00:00:32
00:01:15
00:01:40
00:02:14
00:02:34
00:02:40
00:02:56
00:03:44
00:04:05
00:04:32
00:04:41
00:05:20
00:05:29
00:07:13
00:15:33

RIATIG RATIME CiRGUIT

1,00
2,00
3,00
4,00
5,00
6,00
7,00
8,00
9,00

10,00

11,00

12,00

13,00

14,00

15,00

16,00



1° Tappa Narc Autumn Series - Settimana Velica

ORC

Results [08/12/2019 21:46:20]
Start: 27/09/2019 22:30:00
Distance: 85,68 NM

Scoring: PCS - Coastal/Long Distance

21/09/2019 - 29/09/2019

Trieste
Yacht Club Adriaco

Race Results

RIATIG RATIME CiRGUIT

1 | | ITA NORTHERN LIGHT

2 | § ITA LADY DAY 998

3 | J ITA SEVEN J SEVEN

4 | § ITA MIMOSA

5 | § ITA BRAVA

6 |l ITA REBEL

7 |l § ITA DUER... NEL VENTO
8 | J ITA SONIA

9 | § ITA BARRAMUNDI

10 |j Jj ITA VOLA VOLA ENDEAVOUR
11 | |} ITA FIVE TO SIX

122 j § ITA ELcA

13 |l | ITA  GIVE ME FIVE

14 || | ITA SOLOLEI

15 | | ITA DEMON X

15 | J ITA MOXIE

ITA-14696
ITA-98189
ITA-717
ITA-15811
ITA-1000
ITA-1040
ITA-16090
ITA-14140
ITA-4286
ITA-16008
ITA-11025
A
ITA-4150
ITA-15574
ITA-15338
ITA-35307

DUFOUR 34 MOD.
ITALIA9.98 F
J-109

X-35

FARR 49'

FIRST 40'

FIRST 40'

GRAND SOLEIL 40 R
FIRST 36.7
MILLENIUM 40'
X-3/ TON MK2
GRAND SOLEIL 50'
ARYA 415
DUFOUR 34

X-35 MOD.

X-35

BIGNOLINI c/o NORTHERN LIGHT SAILING

CORRADO ANNIS
PERINI DARIO
TARABOCCHIA GIULIO
PISON FRNCECO
COSTANTIN MANUEL
RECANELLO ROBERTO

CELEPRIN G. c/o VIVILAVELA S.T.

ANDREA FRIGHETTO
NOVELLO STEFANO
VESCO DIEGO
NAIBO CARLO
D'ANGELO ENRICO
VIDONI STEFANO

BORGATELLO N. c/o PIONIERI DEL MARE

BONSIGNORE PAOLO

O o0 0 @™ > O @ 0 @@ @ @ > 0 00

+113:10:26
+1 12:58:19
+113:06:11
+113:04:17
+111:03:21
+1 12:50:47
+1 12:51:46
+113:10:28
+1 13:59:13
+112:25:13
+1 14:50:25
+1 13:03:36
+112:52:17
+116:12:29
DNC
DNC

14:40:26
14:28:19
14:36:11
14:34:17
12:33:21
14:20:47
14:21:46
14:40:28
15:29:13
13:55:13
16:20:25
14:33:36
14:22:17
17:42:29

00:00:00
00:25:25
00:35:05
00:53:18
00:58:11
01:16:17
01:16:51
01:17:15
01:26:32
01:36:41
01:45:27
01:50:33
02:02:34
02:55:37

1,00
2,00
3,00
4,00
5,00
6,00
7,00
8,00
9,00

10,00

11,00

12,00

13,00

14,00

17,00

17,00



ORC

1° Tappa Narc Autumn Series - Settimana Velica

Results [08/12/2019 21:46:45]

Start: 29/09/2019 12:42:00

Distance: 5,24 NM

Scoring: PCS - Constructed Course

1§ A
2 A
3P ITA
4§ A
5 Y §ImA
6 j§j A
7 B TA
g j A
9 B RjImA
10 jJjma
11 j § ITA

2§ A
13§ A

14 A
15 j jj 1mA
16 j j I7A

NORTHERN LIGHT
LADY DAY 998

VOLA VOLA ENDEAVOUR

DEMON X

DUER ... NEL VENTO
MIMOSA
MOXIE

REBEL

BRAVA

ELCA

SEVEN J SEVEN
BARRAMUNDI
SONIA

GIVE ME FIVE
FIVE TO SIX
SOLOLEI

Leg data

. Leg

Wind Wind | Predefined
Direction | Speed Curve

1,20 260,0°  260,0° None
0,12 170,0°  250,0° None
1,15 80,0° 240,0° None
1,36 238,0° 255,0° None

1,41 58,0° 265,0° None

ITA-14696
ITA-98189
ITA-16008
ITA-15338
ITA-16090
ITA-15811
ITA-35307
ITA-1040
ITA-1000
A

ITA-717
ITA-4286
ITA-14140
ITA-4150
ITA-11025
ITA-15574

21/09/2019 - 29/09/2019

DUFOUR 34 MOD.
ITALIA9.98 F
MILLENIUM 40'
X-35 MOD.

FIRST 40'

X-35

X-35

FIRST 40'

FARR 49'

GRAND SOLEIL 50'
J-109

FIRST 36.7
GRAND SOLEIL 40 R
ARYA 415

X-3/ TON MK2
DUFOUR 34

Trieste
Yacht Club Adriaco

Race Results

BIGNOLINI c/o NORTHERN LIGHT SAILING

CORRADO ANNIS
NOVELLO STEFANO

BORGATELLO N. c/o PIONIERI DEL MARE

RECANELLO ROBERTO
TARABOCCHIA GIULIO
BONSIGNORE PAOLO
COSTANTIN MANUEL
PISON FRNCECO
NAIBO CARLO

PERINI DARIO
ANDREA FRIGHETTO

CELEPRIN G. c/o VIVILAVELA S.T.

D'ANGELO ENRICO
VESCO DIEGO
VIDONI STEFANO

0O 0O @™ m O 0O > > O 0O @0 @m0

+0 13:47:56
+0 13:44:34
+0 13:38:37
+0 13:46:27
+0 13:43:39
+0 13:45:57
+0 13:46:29
+0 13:44:32
+0 13:38:00
+0 13:44:27
+0 13:50:02
+0 13:50:03
+0 13:47:14
+0 13:43:29
+0 13:55:09
DNC

01:05:56
01:02:34
00:56:37
01:04:27
01:01:39
01:03:57
01:04:29
01:02:32
00:56:00
01:02:27
01:08:02
01:08:03
01:05:14
01:01:29
01:13:09

00:00:00
00:00:16
00:03:29
00:03:53
00:03:57
00:04:30
00:04:40
00:04:51
00:05:31
00:05:40
00:05:58
00:06:15
00:06:21
00:07:32
00:08:42

RIATIG RATIME CiRGUIT

1,00
2,00
3,00
4,00
5,00
6,00
7,00
8,00
9,00

10,00

11,00

12,00

13,00

14,00

15,00

17,00



ORC

PROVA 6

Results [08/12/2019 21:47:04]

Start: 29/09/2019 14:10:00

Distance: 5,89 NM

Scoring PCS - Constructed Course

1° Tappa Narc Autumn Series - Settimana Velica

1 | |} ITA NORTHERN LIGHT ITA-14696
2 |j § ITA LADY DAY 998 ITA-98189
3 |l B ITA REBEL ITA-1040
4 || J ITA DUER..NELVENTO | ITA-16090
5 | § ITA SONIA ITA-14140
6 |l ITA MOXE ITA-35307
7 B § ITA BRAVA ITA-1000
8 | ll ITA VOLA VOLA ENDEAVOUR ' ITA-16008
9 | § ITA DEMON X ITA-15338
10 | § ITA MIMOSA ITA-15811
11 |§ } ITA BARRAMUNDI ITA-4286
12 j § TA ELcA A

13 | | ITA SEVEN J SEVEN ITA-717

14 |l j ITA GIVE ME FIVE ITA-4150
15 | § ITA FIVE TO SIX ITA-11025
16 | | ITA SOLOLEI ITA-15574

Leg data

. Leg

1,46 255,0°
0,11 170,0°
1,41 75,0°
1,43 245,0°

1,48 65,0°

Wind Wind | Predefined
Direction | Speed Curve

245,0° None
245,0° None
240,0° None
235,0° None
235,0° None

DUFOUR 34 MOD.

ITALIA9.98 F
FIRST 40'
FIRST 40'

Trieste
Yacht Club Adriaco
21/09/2019 - 29/09/2019

Race Results

CORRADO ANNIS
COSTANTIN MANUEL
RECANELLO ROBERTO

GRAND SOLEIL 40 R | CELEPRIN G. c/o VIVILAVELA S.T.

X-35
FARR 49'

MILLENIUM 40'

X-35 MOD. BORGATELLO N. c/o PIONIERI DEL MARE
X-35 TARABOCCHIA GIULIO

FIRST 36.7 ANDREA FRIGHETTO

GRAND SOLEIL 50' | NAIBO CARLO

J-109 PERINI DARIO

ARYA 415 D'ANGELO ENRICO

X-3/ TON MK2 VESCO DIEGO

DUFOUR 34 VIDONI STEFANO

BONSIGNORE PAOLO
PISON FRNCECO
NOVELLO STEFANO

BIGNOLINI c/o NORTHERN LIGHT SAILING

O o0 m o > 0O 00 @™ > O @ @ @ 0O

+0 15:16:35
+0 15:14:33
+0 15:11:09
+0 15:11:14
+0 15:13:11
+0 15:14:43
+0 15:05:38
+0 15:08:38
+0 15:15:37
+0 15:14:47
+0 15:17:04
+0 15:12:42
+0 15:18:38
+0 15:11:39
+0 15:21:36
DNC

01:06:35
01:04:33
01:01:09
01:01:14
01:03:11
01:04:43
00:55:38
00:58:38
01:05:37
01:04:47
01:07:04
01:02:42
01:08:38
01:01:39
01:11:36

00:00:00
00:00:54
00:01:57
00:02:00
00:02:26
00:02:49
00:02:51
00:03:00
00:03:04
00:03:12
00:03:47
00:04:52
00:05:09
00:05:41
00:05:53

RIATIG RATIME CiRGUIT

1,00
2,00
3,00
4,00
5,00
6,00
7,00
8,00
9,00

10,00

11,00

12,00

13,00

14,00

15,00

17,00



ORC

PROVA?7

1° Tappa Narc Autumn Series - Settimana Velica

Results [08/12/2019 21:47:31]

Start: 29/09/2019 15:28:00

Distance: 5,19 NM

Scoring PCS - Constructed Course

1 g § A
2 g jmA
3R
4§ A
s §§ImA
6 §j A
7 BN TA
g8 j A
9§ ImA
10 j j A
11§ A

2§ A
16 A
13 j A

13 1mA
13 fJjImA

NORTHERN LIGHT
REBEL
DUER ... NEL VENTO

VOLA VOLA ENDEAVOUR

SONIA
DEMON X
ELCA

MOXIE

SEVEN J SEVEN
BARRAMUNDI
FIVE TO SIX
MIMOSA
SOLOLEI
GIVE ME FIVE
BRAVA

LADY DAY 998

Leg data

. Leg

Wind Wind | Predefined
Direction | Speed Curve

1,30 230,0° | 215,0° None
0,11 150,0°  215,0° None
1,24 5500 215,0° None
1,24 20500 210,0° None

1,30 25,0° 210,0° None

ITA-14696
ITA-1040
ITA-16090
ITA-16008
ITA-14140
ITA-15338
A
ITA-35307
ITA-717
ITA-4286
ITA-11025
ITA-15811
ITA-15574
ITA-4150
ITA-1000
ITA-98189

DUFOUR 34 MOD.
FIRST 40'

FIRST 40'
MILLENIUM 40'
GRAND SOLEIL 40 R
X-35 MOD.
GRAND SOLEIL 50'
X-35

J-109

FIRST 36.7

X-3/ TON MK2
X-35

DUFOUR 34

ARYA 415

FARR 49'
ITALIA9.98 F

Trieste

Yacht Club Adriaco
21/09/2019 - 29/09/2019

Race Results

BIGNOLINI c/o NORTHERN LIGHT SAILING

COSTANTIN MANUEL

RECANELLO ROBERTO

NOVELLO STEFANO

CELEPRIN G. c/o VIVILAVELA S.T.
BORGATELLO N. c/o PIONIERI DEL MARE

NAIBO CARLO
BONSIGNORE PAOLO
PERINI DARIO
ANDREA FRIGHETTO
VESCO DIEGO

TARABOCCHIA GIULIO

VIDONI STEFANO
D'ANGELO ENRICO
PISON FRNCECO
CORRADO ANNIS

O >» ™ O O 0o o0 0 > 0 @ @ W w

+0 16:28:04
+0 16:21:12
+0 16:22:16
+0 16:19:37
+0 16:24:55
+0 16:27:13
+0 16:23:43
+0 16:27:15
+0 16:29:13
+0 16:29:21
+0 16:32:03
+0 16:28:08
DNC
RET
UFD
UFD

01:00:04
00:53:12
00:54:16
00:51:37
00:56:55
00:59:13
00:55:43
00:59:15
01:01:13
01:01:21
01:04:03
01:00:08

00:00:00
00:00:05
00:01:08
00:01:59
00:02:31
00:03:12
00:03:36
00:03:50
00:04:17
00:04:31
00:04:59
00:05:01

RIATIG RATIME CiRGUIT

1,00
2,00
3,00
4,00
5,00
6,00
7,00
8,00
9,00

10,00

11,00

12,00

17,00

16,00

16,00

16,00



